
          19-0815 
 

Resolution extending Financial Advisor agreement for a two year period from September 1, 
2018 through August 31, 2020. 

 
RESOLUTION 

 
WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse approved a three-year 

agreement for the period September 1, 2013 through August 31, 2016 for Financial Advisor 
Services with Springsted, Inc., St. Paul, MN, now known as Baker Tilly, in Resolution 13-0434, 
and a two-year extension of services in Resolution 16-1073; and 
 

WHEREAS, said agreement expired on August 31, 2018 with the option to renew for 
two, one-year agreements; and 
 

WHEREAS, Baker Tilly, formally known as Springsted, Inc., has agreed to extend the 
agreement for two years at the same annual cost as the original three year agreement. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of                 
La Crosse that it hereby extends said Financial Advisor Services agreement for a two-year 
period September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2020. 
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost of said agreement extension to be included 
in the 2019 and 2020 annual capital budget. 
 
 

 

 
I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the  
City of La Crosse on June 13, 2019. 
 
 
________________________ 
Teri Lehrke, City Clerk 
City of La Crosse, Wisconsin 
 


